
 
 KA229 - SCHOOL PARTNERSHIP PROJECT: „ANTS OF EDUCATION“ 

IIS Margherita Hack 
Morlupo, ITALY – 2nd - 9th MAY 2019 

PROGRAMME OF THE MEETING   

                                                                           
 

Day Date Time Programme Place 

Thurs 2 All day ARRIVALS – Meeting with the families 

 
Rome- Morlupo 

 

Friday 

 

3 

8,30 

 

10,30 

 

 

14,00 

15,00 

 

17,30 

20,00 

Welcome Speech: meeting our headmistress at school. Introduction of partner 

schools 

Meeting the Mayor of Morlupo at Palazzetto Borghese. Introducing 

Erasmus+ and the project. Guided tour of the Historical Centre. Buffet in 

Palazzetto Borghese. 

Project Garden  

Park of Veio: “Let’s go for a hike in the park” together with Professor 

Federico Di Rita 

Students go home and spend the evening with host families 

Teachers: welcome dinner.  

School 

 

Morlupo 

 

 

 

Sat 4 

 

8,30 

 

20,00 

 

Departure for the archeological site of Ostia Antica/ Piazza San Pietro- Rome 

Packed lunch 

Arrival in Morlupo 

 

Excursion 

Sun 5 

9,00 

 

19,27  

Departure from the station of Montebello to visit Rome 

Packed lunch 

Departure from Rome. Arrival at Montebello at around 8,00pm 

excursion 

 

 

Mon 6 

8,00 – 8,30 

8,30-8,50 

8,50-10,50 

10,50-11,05 

11,05-12,30 

12,30-14,20 

14,20 

15,00   

19,00  

Students in the classroom with their mates 

Presentation of the Italian school system 

Discussion time: Film „Like stars on Earth“ 

Coffee break 

Tour of our school 

National cuisine day 

Departure for Monte Soratte 

Monte Soratte and its bunker 

Arrival in Morlupo 

School 

 

 

 

 

 

excursion 

Tue 7 

8,00-8,25 

8,30 

 

 

14,00 

Students in the classroom with their mates 

Departure for Montelibretti – CNR (National Reasearch Council) -  to meet 

our experts on „Natural disasters and protecting the Environment“: 

Presentation of survey results, presentation of case studies, seminar.  

Students go home to spend some time with host families 

CNR 

Montelibretti 

Wed 8 

8,15-10,00 

 

10,00-10,50 

10,50-11,05  

11,05 – 11,50 

11,50 – 13,50 

14,00 

14,00-14,30 

14,30-16,00 

18,00 

 

 

20,00 

    

„Protecting the Environment“: workshop and activities with Agostino 

Miozzo, Director General of the Department of Civil Protection 

Children’s festivals: Young people and celebrations  

Coffee break 

Children’s festivals: Young people and celebrations 

Multilingual dictionary: activities 

Students go home and get ready for the evening 

Lunch 

Teachers‘ meeting:  progress check and writing the report, Europass mobility 

Palazzo ducale „La Rocca Colonna“ and tour of  Castelnuovo di Porto 

Meeting the mayor of Castelnuovo di Porto 

Youth Vocal and instrumental ensemble – „Artipelago“ Music School  

Buffet - Certificates of Attendance 

 

School 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Castelnuovo 

di Porto 

 

 

Thur 9 All day DEPARTURES 

 
Rome 



 


