

KA229 - SCHOOL PARTNERSHIP PROJECT: "ANTS OF EDUCATION"

IIS Margherita Hack

Morlupo, ITALY – 2nd - 9th MAY 2019 PROGRAMME OF THE MEETING













REPUBLIC

Day	Date	Time	Programme	Place
Thurs	2	All day	ARRIVALS – Meeting with the families	Rome- Morlupo
		8,30	Welcome Speech: meeting our headmistress at school. Introduction of partner	School
	3	10,30	schools Meeting the Mayor of Morlupo at Palazzetto Borghese. Introducing Erasmus+ and the project. Guided tour of the Historical Centre. Buffet in	Morlupo
Eridov		14,00	Palazzetto Borghese. Project Garden	
Friday		15,00	Park of Veio: "Let's go for a hike in the park" together with Professor Federico Di Rita	
		17,30 20,00	Students go home and spend the evening with host families Teachers: welcome dinner.	
		20,00	reachers, welcome diffier.	Excursion
Sat	4	8,30	Departure for the archeological site of Ostia Antica/ Piazza San Pietro- Rome Packed lunch	Excursion
Sut		20,00	Arrival in Morlupo	
G	5	9,00	Departure from the station of Montebello to visit Rome	excursion
Sun		19,27	Packed lunch Departure from Rome. Arrival at Montebello at around 8,00pm	
Mon	6	8,00 – 8,30 8,30-8,50 8,50-10,50 10,50-11,05 11,05-12,30	Students in the classroom with their mates Presentation of the Italian school system Discussion time: Film "Like stars on Earth" Coffee break Tour of our school	School
		12,30-14,20 14,20 15,00 19,00	National cuisine day Departure for Monte Soratte Monte Soratte and its bunker Arrival in Morlupo	excursion
Tue	7	8,00-8,25 8,30	Students in the classroom with their mates Departure for Montelibretti – CNR (National Reasearch Council) - to meet our experts on "Natural disasters and protecting the Environment": Presentation of survey results, presentation of case studies, seminar. Students go home to spend some time with host families	CNR Montelibretti
		8,15-10,00	"Protecting the Environment": workshop and activities with Agostino	School
Wed	8	10,00-10,50 10,50-11,05 11,05 - 11,50 11,50 - 13,50 14,00 14,00-14,30 14,30-16,00 18,00	Miozzo, Director General of the Department of Civil Protection Children's festivals: Young people and celebrations Coffee break Children's festivals: Young people and celebrations Multilingual dictionary: activities Students go home and get ready for the evening Lunch Teachers' meeting: progress check and writing the report, Europass mobility Palazzo ducale "La Rocca Colonna" and tour of Castelnuovo di Porto Meeting the mayor of Castelnuovo di Porto Youth Vocal and instrumental ensemble – "Artipelago" Music School Buffet - Certificates of Attendance	Castelnuovo di Porto
Thur	9	All day	DEPARTURES	Rome